
ATTACHMENT_ I
(New 13.01.2022)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY

ToB

AUTHORITY (PPRA)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ I
As r Rule,lT u 2004

e Filled And Uploaded on PPIL{ Website ln Respect of All
Public Contracts of Works Services and Goods

> FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOW. Public Sector Orqanization

> TITLE OF CONTRACT HO/MGA/OO9/2022

> TENDER NUMBER LE-105/21

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT WELDING CABLE

> TENDER VALUE Rs.12,000,000/- Approx. lncl. GST

> ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(for civilWorks only)

> ESTIIIATED COMPLETION PERIOD 3 Months

> ADVERTISEI\,4ENT

> WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL
PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes /No

(i)
(ii)

PPRA Website Yes (Federal Agencies)
(lf yes give date and PPRA's tender number) TS467602E
Date*.16.12.2021

(ii) News Papers Yes Nawa-e - Waqt , THE News
dale 19.12.2021

(lf yes give names of newspapers and dates)

> TENDER OPENED ON (DATE &TIME) 10.01.20221600 HRS

I c-' )-\Yrn
1Al1

> NAI\4E OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT. Sui Northern cas Pipelines Ltd.

> NATURE OF PURCHASE Local / lnternational

> EXTENSION lN DUE DATE (lf any) NO

\/



.; NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD 07
(Attached List of Buyers)

> WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS Yes / No
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA
WAS INCLUDED lN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUIVIENTS Yes / No
(lf yes enclose a copy).

> WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: -(Tickone)

a) SINGLE STAGE - ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE _

c) TWO STAGE _ TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE,

PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREI\,,IENT WAS

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC,) N.A

WHO lS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY Dv. MANGING DIRECTOR

> NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 02 Two

> WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER YES / NO

> WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED Yes

> WHETHER APPROVAL OF COIMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED

FOR USING A IUETHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COI\,4PETITIVE BIDDING, N.A

I

b) SINGLE STAGE -TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE. \

b) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE,

tl



ATTACHMENT _ II
(Nc*' 13.01.2022)

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULAT ORY
ATTTHORJTY (PPR{)

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA _ II
r Rule 47 of PP

1o Be Fill U loaded on PPRA We ln Res ct of All
Public Contracts of Works. Services & Goods

,i, NUI\4BER OF
OPENING OF BIDS

BIDDERS
01

PRESENT AT THE TIME OF

> NAME AND ADDRESS OF TH E SUCCESSFU L BIDDER M/s. Maintalloys

Pvt) Ltd . 4rH Floor Hafeez Center Shahrah-e-Faisal Karachi.

> RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT
(i.e. 1"t, 2nd, 3'd EVALUATED BtD) M/s- Ma inta llovs{Pvt) Ltd Karachi.2ND

Turn Kev I ternational

Karachi.

> NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?) To Exoand the

network as well as in the in rest of GOP

> IN CASE EXTENSION WAS I\,IADE IN RESPONSE TIIV]E. WHAT WERE THE

REASONS (Briefly describe) No



2

> WHETHER NAIVES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ

OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BlD. Yes / No

> DATE OF CONTRACT SlcNlNG 10.03.2022 (Copv enctosedl
(Attach a copy of agreement)

> CONTRACT AWARD PRICE Rs.12,004,200 lncl. cST
> WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL

BIDDERS Yes / No
(Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)

> ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED
(lf yes result thereofl

Yes / No

> ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUI\,IENTS
(lf yes give details)

> DEVIATION FROIV QUALIFICATION CRITERIA
(lf yes give details)

Yes / Ng

Yes / No

> SPECIAL CONDITIONS, lF Any
(Give Brief Description)

Nit

IF.No.2/1/2008PPRA-RA.IIII


